503482605 09/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3529230

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		01/01/2013		
		01/01/2010		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
CORVID TECHNOLOG	BIES, INC.		09/03/2015	
Name:		CORVID TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:		145 OVERHILL DRIVE		
City:		MOORESVILLE		
State/Country:		NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28117	28117		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	1	
Property Type			-	
Patent Number: 846			4	
Patent Number: 8640			-	
Patent Number: 8904			4	
Patent Number: 9063			-	
Application Number:1385		53313		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:)228-7306		
		e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
) 552-2306		
(/		ony.rahhal@mcafeetaft.com		
		HONY L. RAHHAL		
		NORTH ROBINSON		
		TH FLOOR, TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE		
Address Line 4:	OKL	AHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		47885.21		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANTHONY L. RAHHAL		
SIGNATURE:		/Anthony L. Rahhal/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/16/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=corvid-patentsasmt#page1.tif source=corvid-patentsasmt#page2.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corvid Technologies, Inc., having an address of 145 Overhill Drive, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications and the inventions claimed therein, and in and to any and all applications therefor and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

Patent/Application No.	Title	
8,468,926	BALLISTIC ARMOR SYSTEM	
8,640,594	BLAST DEFLECTING SHIELD FOR GROUND VEHICLES AND SHIELDED GROUND VEHICLES AND METHODS INCLUDING SAME	
8,904,936	GRADED PROPERTY BARRIERS FOR ATTENUATION OF SHOCK	
9,062,954	GRADED PROPERTY BARRIERS FOR ATTENUATION OF SHOCK	
13/853,313	PROJECTILE LAUNCHING DEVICES AND METHODS AND APPARATUS USING SAME	
14/536,132	GRADED PROPERTY BARRIERS FOR ATTENUATION OF SHOCK	

WHEREAS, on January 1, 2013, Corvid Technologies, LLC, having an address of 145 Overhill Drive, Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents and patent applications and the inventions claimed therein, and in and to any and all applications therefor and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 036581 FRAME: 0719 Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee nunc pro tunc as of January 1, 2013 its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patents and patent applications and the inventions claimed therein, and in and to any and all applications therefor and divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Corvid Technologies, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2015.

CORVID TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

STATE OF NORTH)) ss. COUNTY OF Geveland

set forth.



1	÷	
	C. Sum	. Altertook
2.00	6 3 3	
- A 3	N. S. water	- YY
See. See. See. See. See. See. See. See.	citati E	Strand Contract
montin		

Notary Public Commission No.:«

My Commission Expires

15934374_2

PATENT REEL: 036581 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 09/16/2015